## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7112638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2016

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HITACHI AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS KYUSHU, LTD.	04/01/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HITACHI AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, LTD.
Street Address:	2520, TAKABA
City:	HITACHINAKA-SHI, IBARAKI
State/Country:	JAPAN

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13795163
Application Number:	13798480
Application Number:	13939424
Application Number:	14287350
Application Number:	14339548
Application Number:	14642208
Application Number:	14826640
Application Number:	15060821
Application Number:	15094095
Application Number:	15414071
Application Number:	15789808
Application Number:	16453322

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-624-2500 Email: afield@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-4300

PATENT REEL: 058610 FRAME: 0004

507065801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108005.GA070US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL H. JACOBS
SIGNATURE:	/Michael H. Jacobs/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2022

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Hitachi Automotive Systems Kyushu to Hitachi Automotive Systems merger 4-1-2016#page1.tif source=Hitachi Automotive Systems Kyushu to Hitachi Automotive Systems merger 4-1-2016#page2.tif source=Hitachi Automotive Systems Kyushu to Hitachi Automotive Systems merger 4-1-2016#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 058610 FRAME: 0005

#### DECLARATION

I, the undersigned, a citizen of Japan, do hereby declare:

THAT I am well acquainted with the Japanese and English Languages, and THAT the attached is a partial translation into the English language of the

following document and the partial translation is true and accurate:

(1) Certificate of All Historical Matters
Corporate registration Number: 0500-01-007842
Trade name: Name change from Hitachi Automotive Systems, Ltd.
to Hitachi Astemo, Ltd.

(2) Certificate of Partially Closing Matters
Trade name: Name merger from Hitachi Automotive Systems Steering, Ltd.
to Hitachi Automotive Systems, Ltd.

Trade name: Name merger from Hitachi Automotive Systems Kyushu, Ltd. to Hitachi Automotive Systems, Ltd.

(3) Certificate of Partially Closing Matters
Trade name: Company sprit from Hitachi, Ltd.
to Hitachi Automotive Systems, Ltd.

And I, the undersigned, declare that the facts set forth above are true and correct.

Date: October 25, 2021

Signature:

Name:

Yamato TSUTSUI

Patent Attorney

## Certificate of Partially Closing Matters

(Partial translation)

2520 Takaba, Hitachinaka-shi, Ibaraki

Hitachi Astemo, Ltd.

	(Omission)
Company split	
Absorption -type merger	April 1, 2016: merger of Hitachi Automotive Systems Steering, Ltd., 25-10 Miyako, Namegawa-machi, Hiki-gun, Saitama
	Registered: April 11, 2016
	April 1, 2016: merger of Hitachi Automotive Systems Kyushu, Ltd., 704-1, Oaza Tarumi, Kouge-machi, Chikujo-gun, Fukuoka
	Registered: April 11, 2016
Matters concerning companies with board of auitors	Company with board of auditors
or autors	Abolished June 23, 2016 Registered: July 6, 2016

This document certifies that these are partial of the matters recorded in the register that have been closed.

Date: August 4, 2021

Mito District Legal Affairs Bureau

Greffier Takafumi HARA (Seal)

Serial No. A 811459 \*Underlined portion indicates a deletion

1/1

# 閉鎖事項一部証明書

茨城県ひたちなか市高場2520番地 日立Astemo株式会社

会社分割	平成23年4月1日福岡県築上郡上毛町大字垂水704番地1株式会社ユニシア九州に分割 ア九州に分割
	平成25年4月1日東京都千代田区丸の内一下目6番6号株式会社日立製作所 に分割 平成25年 4月 8日登記
	平成26年4月1日茨城県ひたちなか市稲田1440番地日立ビークルエナジ 一株式会社から分割 平成26年 4月11日登記
	平成29年4月1日横浜市鶴見区鶴見中央三丁目9番27号目立オートモディ ブンステムズメジャメント株式会社に分割 平成29年 4月13日登記
<b>吸収合併</b>	平成28年4月1日埼玉県比企郡滑川町都25番地上0日立オートモティブン ステムズステアリング株式会社を台併 平成28年 4月11日登記
	平成28年4月1日福岡県築上郡上毛町大字垂水704番地1日立オートモディブシステムズ九州株式会社を合併 平成28年 4月11日登記
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監查役会設置会社
	平成28年 6月23日廃止 平成28年 7月 6日登記



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の一部であることを証明した書 iticas.

今和 3年 8月 4日

水戸地方法務局 登記官



整理番号 ア811459

下線のあるものは抹荷本項であることを示す。 **PATENT REEL: 058610 FRAME: 0008** 

**RECORDED: 01/10/2022**